

## **POST-CLOSURE PLAN**

Bremo Power Station CCR Surface Impoundment: East Ash Pond



Submitted To: Bremo Power Station 1038 Bremo Road Bremo, Virginia 23022

Submitted By: Golder Associates Inc. 2108 W. Laburnum Avenue, Suite 200 Richmond, Virginia 23227

April 2018

A world of capabilities delivered locally Project No. 15-20347



**POST-CLOSURE PLAN** 

## 1.0 POST-CLOSURE CARE REQUIREMENT

Bremo Power Station's (Station) inactive Coal Combustion Residuals (CCR) surface impoundment, the East Ash Pond (EAP), is being closed by removal of CCR pursuant to 40 CFR 257.102(c) and the Station's Closure Plan for this pond. Consistent with the requirements of 40 CFR §257.104(a)(2) for post-closure care of CCR surface impoundments, a Post-Closure Care Plan is not required for a surface impoundment that closed through CCR removal under 40 CFR 257.102(c). Therefore, a Post-Closure Care Plan for the EAP has not been developed.



Established in 1960, Golder Associates is a global, employee-owned organization that helps clients find sustainable solutions to the challenges of finite resources, energy and water supply and management, waste management, urbanization, and climate change. We provide a wide range of independent consulting, design, and construction services in our specialist areas of earth, environment, and energy. By building strong relationships and meeting the needs of clients, our people have created one of the most trusted professional services organizations in the world. Africa Asia Australasia Europe North America <u>South A</u>merica + 27 11 254 4800

+ 852 2562 3658 + 61 3 8862 3500

+ 356 21 42 30 20

+ 1 800 275 3281

+ 56 2 2616 2000

solutions@golder.com www.golder.com

Golder Associates Inc. 2108 W. Laburnum Avenue, Suite 200 Richmond, VA 23227 USA Tel: (804) 358-7900 Fax: (804) 358-2900



Engineering Earth's Development, Preserving Earth's Integrity

Golder, Golder Associates and the GA globe design are trademarks of Golder Associates Corporation